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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1872 to 1875.

Corresponding
Week in

1872
1873
1874
1875

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

76,737 G
73,852 2
64,349 2
59,497 1

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

39,762 4
69,749 5
77,872 4
29,032 7

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

5,451 5
6,348 4
3,529 1
3,655 6

AVERAGE PEICES.

WHEAT.

S. (I.

58 9
61 0
44 8
45 10

BAELEY.

s. d.

41 9
44 3
42 7
36 2

OATS.

s. d.

23 2
25 3
27 11
24 11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
October 9, 1876.

E. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

COEN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Com and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 7th October 1876.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye±?J
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Biear

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and 1
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
530,587
304,024
155,582

172

62,397
517,378

1,570,140

Cwt.
46,973

12
354
502

272

Scotland.

Cwt.
52,873
14,994
3,456

'"so
20,706
86,073

178,182

Cwt.
46,412

"780

48,113 47,192

,618,253

Quarters.

225,374

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
243,114

12,540

244,199

499,853

Cwt.
50

50

499,903

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
826,574
331,558
159,038

172
80

83,103
847,650

2,248,175

Cwt.
93,435

12
1,134

502

272

95,355

2,343,530

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
10,095

195
36

"528
50

10,904

Cwt.
168

"340

508

11,412

Quarters.
760

Colonial
and

Foreign

Cwt.
11,945

50
33

'"45
360

4,850

17,283

Cwt.
90

90

17,373

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
22,040

245
69

573
410

4,850

28,187

Cwt.
258

"340

598

28,785

Quarters.
760

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
October 9, 1876.

S. SELDON,
Principal.


