COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1872 to 1875.

Corresponding Week in		QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICES.					
		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
		Qrs.	Bus.	$\operatorname{Qrs.}$	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	ε.	d.	s.	d.	s.	\overline{d} .
1872 1873 1874	•••	76,737 73,852 64,349		39,762 $69,749$ $77,872$	5	5,451 6,348 3,529	5 4 1	58 61 44	9 0 8	41 44 42	9 3 7	23 25 27	2 3 11
1875	•••	59,497	1	29,032	7	3,655	6	45	10	36	2	24	11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, October 9, 1876.

R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 7th October 1876.

	QUA	ntities I	MPORTED :	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat. Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 530,587 304,024 155,582 172 62,397 517,378 	Cwt. 52,873 14,994 3,456 80 20,706 86,073	Cwt. 243,114 12,540 244,199	Cwt. 826,574 331,558 159,038 172 80 83,103 847,650	Cwt. 10,095 195 36 528 50 	Cwt. 11,945 50 33 45 360 4,850	Cwt. 22,040 245 69 573 410 4,850
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt) }	1,570,140	178,182	499,853	2,248,175	10,904	17,283	28,187
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 46,973 12 354 502 272	Cwt. 46,412 780 	Cwt. 50	Cwt. 93,435 12 1,134 502 272	Cwt. 168 340 	Cwt. 90	Cwt. 258 340
Total of Meal	48,113	47,192	50	95,355	508	90	598
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,618,253	225,374	499,903	2,343,530	11,412	17,373	28,785
Malt (entered by } the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 760	Quarters.	Quarters. 760